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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:39:06PM

Assembly District 41

 402 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 21 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  432 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  432 

 173 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 143 KALMAN YEGER (REPUBLICAN)

 34 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 64 HESHY TISCHLER (BORO PARK FLATBSH)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  416 

Unrecorded  16 

Assembly District 44

 104 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  108 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  108 

 26 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 35 KALMAN YEGER (REPUBLICAN)

 2 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 33 HESHY TISCHLER (BORO PARK FLATBSH)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  98 

Unrecorded  10 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:39:06PM

Assembly District 45

 1,913 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 94 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,018 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,018 

 503 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,019 KALMAN YEGER (REPUBLICAN)

 135 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 277 HESHY TISCHLER (BORO PARK FLATBSH)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MOTCHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,946 

Unrecorded  72 

Assembly District 47

 738 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 40 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  781 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  781 

 281 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 253 KALMAN YEGER (REPUBLICAN)

 28 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 129 HESHY TISCHLER (BORO PARK FLATBSH)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  714 

Unrecorded  67 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:39:06PM

Assembly District 48

 6,126 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 167 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,373 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,373 

 1,784 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,484 KALMAN YEGER (REPUBLICAN)

 582 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,228 HESHY TISCHLER (BORO PARK FLATBSH)

 1 ABU OBEIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN YAKUBOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HARARI RUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JERHIEL MICHALSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI STEFANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELUSER BRODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SALVADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITBY BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOENY HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARBSUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANA AZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE PALGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES LEIG FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL TECNOMATZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTULUI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICKY WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ROSEABLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 5 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAN YING (WRITE-IN)

 71 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV GROSSGOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZARTHA KITT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,187 

Unrecorded  186 

Page 4 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:39:06PM

Assembly District 49

 16 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19 

 12 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 KALMAN YEGER (REPUBLICAN)

 4 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (BORO PARK FLATBSH)

Total Votes  19 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:39:06PM

Total for Member of the City Council (44th Council District) - Kings County

 9,299 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 326 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,731 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,731 

 2,779 KALMAN YEGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,936 KALMAN YEGER (REPUBLICAN)

 785 KALMAN YEGER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,732 HESHY TISCHLER (BORO PARK FLATBSH)

 1 ABU OBEIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN YAKUBOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MOTCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HARARI RUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JERHIEL MICHALSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI STEFANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELUSER BRODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SALVADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITBY BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 4 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOENY HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARBSUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANA AZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE PALGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES LEIG FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL TECNOMATZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTULUI REINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICKY WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ROSEABLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 8 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAN YING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:39:06PM

Total for Member of the City Council (44th Council District) - Kings County

 93 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV GROSSGOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZARTHA KITT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,380 

Unrecorded  351 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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